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Ingredient & Nutrition Guide | Coffee Menu Key: Y =Suitable for SOHO SOFFEE

Of which saturates (g)
Carbohydrates(g)
0f which sugars (g)
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Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Vegetarian?
Vegan?

Ingredients

Small 0 0 01 0.1 0.1 01 0 0 0
a:ger:ﬁ:;w Y Y water, round Coffes Regular 0 0 0 01 0 01 0 0 0
Large 0 0 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0 0 0
Espresso Y Y GroundCoffee N/A 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
fﬁ;ﬁ:g%"k) Y Whole MILK. Ground Coffee NA 2385 567 33 21 42 42 0 31 0]
f:artt?r(liitllk) Y Y | OstMikkWater, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee N/A 269 522 26 05 63 41 05 08 01
Cortado Y Y . 5 9 ;
(almond milk) ALMOND Milk [ Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum] Ground Coffee N/A 236.7 56.7 29 03 8 41 0.6 1 1
fs%?:dmoilk) Y Y  SoyaMikWater, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee N/A 161.1 38.7 15 03 32 19 0.6 29 01
Cortado C Milk Wi Gl Free OATS (13%), C 2%), Sunfl QOil, Sea Salt, N I1C Fl Gellan G
(coconut Y Y G?gj:stco;fee ater, Gluten Free (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower 0il, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum, N/A 92025 486 91 1 6.4 4] 0.8 07 0l
milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Of which saturates (g)
Fibre(g)
Protein (g)

Carbohydrates (g)
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Vegetarian?
Vegan?

Ingredients

(Fvlvat:o\ﬁhrlrt];k) Y Whole MILK, Ground Coffee NA B30 126 72 46 92 92 0 68 02
Flat White Y Y ) . )

(oat milk) Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee N/A 482 16 5.7 10 139 9. 12 18 0.2
Flat White ALMOND Milk [W | free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunfl Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan G

(almond Y Y A-MONDMik[Water gluten free OATS (157%) (NUTS)(27%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gur] NA 5% 16 49 06 77 81 14 22 02
milk)

Flat white Y Y ) ) . .

(soya milk) Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee N/A 358 86 33 0.6 71 4] 14 6.4 0.2
Flat White C t Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), C t(2%), Sunfl Qil, Sea Salt, Natural C t Fl Gellan G

(coconut Y Y G?gf:;(:o;fee ater, Gluten Free %), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum, N/A 450 108 47 94 1 91 18 16 0.2
milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Small 538 1279 73 4T 94 94 0 69 02
Latte Y Whole MILK, Ground Coffee Regular 755.3 1796 103 65 132 132 0 9.7 0.3

(whole milk)
Large 954 2268 130 83 166 16.6 0 122 04

Small 489.2 n.7 5.7 1 14 9.2 12 1.8 0.2

Latte Y Y Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee Regular 686.5 165.3 8.1 14 19.7 12.9 1.7 2.6 0.3

(oat milk)
Large 867.6 2088 102 1.8 249 163 22 3.2 0.4
Small 533.9 127.9 49 0.6 179 9.2 14 22 0.2
Latte ) Y Y ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Ground Regular 7496 1796 6.9 0.9 %59 129 9 31 03
(almond milk) Coffee

Large 9468 2268 87 1 38 163 25 4 036
Small 363.4 87.3 33 06 71 41 14 65 02
:-:;;2 milk) Y Y  SoyaMilk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee Regular 510.2 122.6 4B 09 101 5.8 2 9] 0.3
Large 6444 1548 5.8 1127 713 25 Mb 04
Small 4568 1096 47 24 143 92 18 16 0.2

Latte

Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan
(cfi;;mut Y B . round Coffee Reg 643 1539 66 34 20 129 26 23 03
mi

Large 810 1944 84 43 263 B3 32 29 04

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Small 5702 1356 74 4.7 n3g 12 0.0 6.9 0.2
Whole MILK, Ground Coffee, Organic Drinking Chocolate [ Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar] Reg 7875 1873 104 66 11 15 002 97 03
Large 9862 2345 131 83 185 184 00 123 04
Small 5215 1254 57 1.0 15.9 1 12 19 0.2

Cappuccino
(whole milk) Y

Cappuccino
. Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee, Organic Drinking Chocolate
(oat milk) Y Y (Cocon Powder, Natural Suger] Regular 791 173 81 15 26 17 17 26 03
Large 8998 2165 102 18 268 181 22 33 04
Cappuccino Small 566.1 1356 49 06 198 1 14 23 02

ALMOND Milk [ Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Ground
Coffee, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar]

(almondmilk) Y Y Regular 7657 1834 69 09 261 138 2 32 03
Large 979 2345 8.7 1387 181 25 4 0.4
Small 395.6 95 33 06 90 59 14 65 02

Reg 5424 1303 47 09 12 16 2 92 03

Large 6766 1625 59 11 46 91 25 N6 04

Cappuccino

(soya milk) Y Y Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee, Organic Drinking Chocolate

[Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar]

Cappuccino Small 489 7.3 47 25 162 1 19 1.7 0.2
Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum,

(cfi;;mm Y Y Ground Coffee, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar] Reg 673.5 1618 6.7 35 219 1.7 26 23 03

mi

Large 8422 2021 84 44 272 181 33 29 04

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for
all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day

Version: 1t May 2025
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Small 785.4 187.1 6.7 42 265 254 02 6.5 0.4
FV\?IT;?! milk) Y Whole MILK, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Regular 11619 276.8 101 6.4 388 372 03 9.7 0.6
Large 1512 360.2 13 83 506 485 04 126 07
Small 7439 178.4 5.4 11 303 249 14 21 0.4
Mocha Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa
(oat milk) Y Yl er Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Regular 10971 2633 78 15 4 369 19 3 08
Large 1428 3427 102 2 587 481 25 3.9 0.7
Small 781.8 187.1 46 07 31 262 15 24 04
Mocha ALMOND Milk [ Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Organic
(almond milk) Y Y Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Regular 1156.5 2768 6.8 ! 502 369 22 35 06
Large 1505 3602 88 13 653 481 238 46 0.7
Small 632.3 151.4 3.2 07 241 204 16 62 04
Mocha Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Organic Drinking Chocolate [ Cocoa
soyamik) Y Y Powder, Notural Sugar] Water, Ground Corfec Reg 9207 2228 47 1 39 301 22 92 08
Large n 2902 6.0 13 468 394 28 N9 07
Small 3.4 m 44 23 309 252 18 18 0.4
Mocha Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan
(coconut Y Y Gum, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Ground Coffee, Water Reg 1037.8 248.7 6.6 3.4 L4 4 36 2.7 2.7 0.5
milk)

Large 1372 3287 85 44 59 481 35 35 07

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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; Small 53 12.6 0.8 05 1 1 0 0.7 0
Macchlat.o Y Whole MILK, Ground Coffee
(whole Milk) Regular 795 189 12 07 15 15 0 1 00
Macchiato Small 42 M6 06 01 14 03 01 02 O
. Y Y Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee
(oat milk) Regular 723 T4 09 02 21 14 02 03 O
Macchiato Smal 526 126 05 01 18 09 0. 02 0
. Y Y ALMOND Milk [ Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Ground Coffee
(almond milk) Regular 789 189 08 01 27 14 02 03 O
; Small 35.8 8.6 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.6 0
12.6Mathlato Y Y  SoyaMilk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee
(soya milk) Regular 537 129 06 01 11 07 02 1 0
Macchiato i . . ) Small 4h 10.8 05 0.3 14 09 0.2 0.2 0
(coconut Y Y Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum,
N Ground Coffee
milk) Regular 675 162 08 04 22 14 03 02 0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Iced Latte Y Whole MILK, Ground Coffee Regular 6625 1575 91 57 T§ M6 0 85 03
(whole milk)
:Eg‘: rrl;ﬁlt«t)e Y Y  OatMikWater, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Ground Coffee Regular 6025 W5 71 13 13 N3 15 23 03
;an(:otzt:ilk) Y Y  ALMOND Milk[Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Ground Coffee ~ Regular 6575 1575 61 08 221 13 18 28 03
:zzsal_;:ﬁi) Y Y SoyaMilk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Ground Coffee Regular 4475 1075 41 08 88 5.1 1.8 8 0.3
Iced Latte Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum,
coconatmit) Y Y Ground Coffee Regular 5625 15 58 3 W6 M3 23 2 03
Iced Mocha o 289.
(whole milk) Y Whole MILK, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Reqular 1214.8 5 9.4 59 441 42 03 92 0.6
Iced Mocha Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Organic Drinking Chocolate [ Cocoa Powder,
(oat milk) Y Y twral Sugar] ater, Ground Coffee Reqular  T548 277 74 15 499 418 18 29 06
Iced Mocha ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum] 289.
(almond milk) Y Y Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Regular 1208.8 5 64 1 546 418 21 34 06
Iced Mocha Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, 239.
(oyamik) ¥ Y| Roturol Suger] Water Ground Coffee Regular 9998 L 44 1 w4 36 21 87 0§
Iced Mocha Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower 0il, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum,
(coconut milk) Y Y Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Ground Coffee Regular 148 267 6.2 32 501 48 26 21 06
Iced Long
Black Y Water, Ground Coffee Regular 0 0 0.1 0 0.1 01 0 0 0
(no milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Iced Brown Whole MILK, B S S D S Water, Col Plain C |, Acidity R lator: Citric Acid

ole , Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Aci
(Sugalr Lat.::) Y Double Cream (MILK), Roasted Coffee Beans, Brown Sugar Regular ~ 1167.3 2795 183 M6 358 144 0 88 03
whole mi
Iced Brown Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower 0il, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water,
Sugar Latte Y gg:;oalir: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Double Cream (MILK), Roasted Coffee Beans, Whole MILK, Brown Regular 10723 957 5.6 6.6 A 141 15 28 0.3
(oat milk)
i ater, gluten free o) %), Sunflower 0il, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Brown Sugar
Iced Brown ALMOND Milk [W. luten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Brown S
Sugar Latte Y Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Double Cream (MILK), Roasted Coffee Regular N27.3 269.5 14.6 6.1 46.3 14.1 1.8 3.3 0.3
(a|m0nd milk) Beans, Whole MILK, Brown Sugar
oya Milk Water, Organic Soybean YA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water,
Iced Brown S i Organic S (SOYA)(13%), Organic Ri Sea S S S S
Sugar Latte Y Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Double Cream (MILK), Roasted Coffee Beans, Whole MILK, Brown Regular 917.3 2195 12.6 6.1 331 79 1.8 8.6 0.3
(soya milk) Sugar
Iced Brown
Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum

Sugar Latte

Y Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Double Cream (MILK), Regular 1032.3 247 14.3 8.4 41.8 14.1 2.3 2.6 0.3
(coconut Roasted Coffee Bean, Whole MILK, Brown Sugar

milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for
all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day

Version: 1st May 2025
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Small 838.4 199.7 14 47 214 262 0.2 72 0.4
Hot Chocolate Y o
(whole milk) Whole MILK, Organic Drinking Chocolate [ Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water Regular 12017 286.3 105 6.7 394 37.8 0.3 10.2 06
Large 1538.5 366.5 13.3 8.5 51 489 0.4 13 0.7
Small 790.4 189.7 5.8 11 32 26 14 2.2 0.4
F;:tcl:ﬁ;;ﬂate Y Y gﬁmg:Vx::s:;%tt:;rir@zgfs(13%)' Sunflower 0il, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Regular 1333 979 83 16 %6 375 9 31 06
Large 14521 3485 104 2 59.3 485 25 4 0.7
Small 834.4 199.7 5 0.7 35.8 26 1.6 2.6 0.4
i ater, gluten free o )i 6 ), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum ], Organic
Hot Chocolate ALMOND Milk [W | free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunfl 0il, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], 0 i
. Y Y Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water, Hot Chocolate Powder [ Cocoa powder, Acidity Regulator Regular 197.7 286.6 7.2 11 b1 312 2.4 3.8 0.6
(almond milk) (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring]
Large 1531.3 366.5 9 13 66.2 485 29 4.7 0.7
Small 668.1 160 35 0.8 248 207 1.8 6.9 0.4
Hot Chocolate Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Organic Drinking, Chocolate [Cocoa
(soya milk) Y Y Powder, Natural Sugar], Water Regular 956.6 229.3 4.8 1 363 304 23 9.7 0.6
Large 1228.9 294.5 6.1 13 471 395 29 12.3 0.7
Hot Chocolate Small 758.4 181.7 48 25 322 26 2 2 0.4
(coconut Y Y Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Regular 10877 260.6 6.8 38 463 375 28 928 0.8

k) Gum, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Water
m Large 1394.5 3341 8.6 45 597 485 36 3.6 0.7

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day




Ingredient & Nutrition Guide | Hot Chocolate Menu Key: Y = Suitable for

Biscoff
Blondie Hot
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Blondie Hot
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Ingredients

Whole MILK Biscoff Topping Sauce [ Caramelised Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed),

Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Qil, Sugar,

Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid). * palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations] Double Cream

(MILK) Gold Chocolate Powder [Sugar, White Chocolate 36% (Sugar; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder; Skimmed MILK

Powder), Fat Powder (Coconut Oil; Whey Powder (MILK); MILK Proteins) Caramelised Sugar (Caramelised Sugar, Regular 27239 653.8 4971 19.3
Maltodextrin), Natural Flavouring, Thickener: Guar Gum]Biscoff Crumble [ WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Qils (Palm*,

Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and

certified plantations] Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric

Acid]

Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum Biscoff Topping Sauce [Caramelised

Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium

Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed 0il, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid).

*palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations], Double Cream (MILK) Gold Chocolate Powder [Sugar, White

Chocolate 36% (Sugar; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder; Skimmed MILK Powder), Fat Powder (Coconut Oil; Whey Regular 26711 6428 474 153
Powder (MILK); MILK Proteins) Caramelised Sugar (Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin), Natural Flavouring, Thickener:

Guar Gum]Whole MILK Biscoff Crumble [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup,

Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and certified plantations] Vanilla Syrup

[Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]

ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum ] Biscoff

Topping Sauce [Caramelised Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup,

Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed 0il, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lecithins

(SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid). * palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations] Double Cream (MILK) Gold Chocolate

Powder [Sugar, White Chocolate 36% (Sugar; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder; Skimmed MILK Powder), Fat Powder Regular 2719.5 653.8 465 149
(Coconut 0il; Whey Powder (MILK); MILK Proteins) Caramelised Sugar (Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin), Natural

Flavouring, Thickener: Guar Gum]Whole MILK Biscoff Crumble [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed),

Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and certified

plantations] Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day

Carbohydrates(g)

4

491

53.3

SOH COFFEE

0f which sugars (g)

Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

345 04 102 05

343 17 41 05

343 19 51 05

Version: 1t May 2025
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Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Biscoff Topping Sauce [Caramelised
Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium
Biscoff Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid).
Blondie Hot * palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations], Double Cream (MILK), Gold Chocolate Powder [Sugar, White
Y Chocolate 36% (Sugar; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder; Skimmed MILK Powder), Fat Powder (Coconut Qil; Whey Regular 2534.7 6098 447 149 416 288 19 97 05
Chocolate Powder (MILK); MILK Proteins) Caramelised Sugar (Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin), Natural Flavouring, Thickener:
(soya milk) Guar Gum], Whole MILK, Biscoff Crumble [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup,
Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and certified plantations], Vanilla
Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]
Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan
. Gum Biscoff Topping Sauce [ Caramelised Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy
Biscoff Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed 0il, Sugar, Emulsifier
Blondie Hot (Lecithins (SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid). * palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations] Double Cream (MILK) Gold
Chocolate Powder[Sugar, White Chocolate 36% (Sugar; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder; Skimmed MILK Powder),
Chocolate Y Fat Powder (Coconut 0il; Whey Powder (MILK); MILK Proteins) Caramelised Sugar (Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin), Regular 26359 634 46.3 16.9 4.3 343 23 hh 05
(coconut Natural Flavouring, Thickener: Guar Gum]Whole MILK Biscoff Crumble [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*,
milk) Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and
certified plantations] Vanilla Syrup [ Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Babycino Y Whole MILK NA 1953 469 27 18 32 32 0 23 0
(whole milk)
Babycino ) . )
(oat milk) Y Y Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum N/A 168.7 40.6 2 0.4 48 3.2 0.4 0.6 0.1
(B:"t:]y;:rilzom"k) Y Y  ALMOND Milk[Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum] N/A 1841 441 17 0.2 6.2 32 05 0.8 01
Babycino . . N .
(soya milk) Y Y Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt N/A 125.3 301 1 0.2 25 14 05 29 01
Babycino
(coconut Y Y Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum N/A 1575 378 1.6 0.8 49 3.2 0.6 0.6 0.1
milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Oat Matcha i %), il, , . %
Latte Y Y &a;;q;‘ﬁ:vsai;irﬁggten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Water Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea Regular 6715 1616 78 14 192 191 923 3 04
Matcha Latte N . )
(whole milk) Y Whole MILK, Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis) Reqular T13.4 185.7 10.6 6.7 13.1 12.3 0.7 9.4 0.4
Matcha Latte ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Water, Matcha
@mondmit) Y Y Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis Regular 7305 175 65 08 243 121 26 35 04
Matcha Latte i i %), icRi . . \ %
(Soya mik) Y Y (Scoayriel"ll;ilz g\i/s;irs,ig)rgamc Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea Reqular 505.4 1214 L 0.8 10 5.4 26 9] 04
Matcha Latte C t Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS(13%), C t(2%), Sunfl 0il, Sea Salt, Natural C tFl Gellan G

oconut Mi ater, Gluten Free %), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum

(c_(:;;mm Y Y Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea(Camellia Sinensis) Reqular 628.6 150.8 6.3 3.2 195 121 3l 27 04
mi

Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Water Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar,

Vanilla Oat Y | Y  Water Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid] Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Regular 925.3 221 7 1.3 356 289 22 28 0.4
Matcha Latte Sinensis)
Vanilla Whole MILK, Water, S tbird Vanilla S [S Water, Natural fl i Col Plain C I, Acidit lat

ole . Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator:
Matcha Lfltte Y Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis) Regular 1019.6 243.3 9.8 6.2 299 291 0.7 8.7 0.4
(whole milk)
Vanilla ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Water,
Matcha Latte Y Y | Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid], Matcha Regular 979.9 233.4 6.1 0.7 403 289 25 3.3 0.4
(almond milk) Powder 100% Green Tea(Camellia Sinensis)
Vanilla Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [ Sugar,
Matcha Latte Y Y  Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Regular TN.6 183.8 4] 0.8 271 227 25 85 0.4
(soya milk) Sinensis)
Vanilla

Matcha Latte Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum

Y Y  Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Regular 885.6 Al 5.8 S 358 289 K 25 0.4
(coconut Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Strawberries Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Water Sweetbird Strawberry Syrup [Sugar,
Water, Strawberry Juice from Concentrate (10%), Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Black Carrot and
&CreamOat Y Y Elderberry, Acid: Citric Acid], Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regular 9524 2269 59 11 396 336 2 25 03
Matcha Latte requlator: Citric Acid] Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis), Pitaya Powder

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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0Oat Matcha Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Water Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea
Latte Y Y (Camellia Sinensis) Regular 624.6 150.3 7 12 179 n 24 ¥ 0.4
Matcha Latte e
N Y Whole MILK, Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis) Regular i1 172.3 97 6.1 12.2 n.3 1 8.8 0.4
(whole milk)
Matcha Latte ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum], Water, Matcha
(amondmik) ¥ Y Powder100% Green Tea(Camellia Sinensis) Regular 6785 1625 6 08 225 1 27 34 04
almond mi
Matcha !_atte Y Y (Scoya l"llli_lk g\{ater,.o)rganic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea Regular 4727 135 4] 0.8 96 49 97 8.6 04
(soya mik) amellia Sinensis
Matcha Latte
Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum,
(c_oconut Y Y Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis) Regular 585.4 1405 58 $ 181 L $2 27 04
milk)
Vanilla Oat Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum Water Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water,
Y | Y Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid] Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Regular 876 209.1 6.4 11 342 218 2.3 2.8 0.4
Matcha Latte Sinensis)
Vanilla
Whole MILK, Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator:
Matcha L?tte Y Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis) Regular 9611 2282 83 56 2 28 1 81 04
(whole milk)
Vanilla ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum]
Matcha Latte Y Y | Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid], Reqular 925.3 220.3 b5 0.7 384 278 25 3.2 0.4
g
(almond milk) Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Vanilla Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt, Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar,
Matcha Latte Y Y  Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Regular 7311 175.5 3.7 0.7 265 222 25 79 0.4
(soya milk) Sinensis)
Vanilla
Matcha Latte Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum
Y | Y  Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid], Regular 840.2 200.1 b3 2.1 Sk 218 3 2.5 0.4
(coconut Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Strawberries Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Water Sweetbird Strawberry Syrup [Sugar,

Water, Strawberry Juice from Concentrate (10%), Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Black Carrot and
&CreamOat Y Y Elderberry, Acid: Citric Acid], Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regular ~ 10024 2382 48 08 452 398 2 230 03
Matcha Latte requlator: Citric Acid] Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis), Pitaya Powder

Orange Juice from Concentrate [Mandarin Orange Juice from Concentrate (70%), Orange Juice from Concentrate (30%)]
Passionfruit Water Mango & Passionfruit Puree partially from concentrate [Mango 18.1%, Passionfruit 17%, Banana 6.9%), Sugar,
Y Y  Water, Acid: Citric Acid, Thickeners: Pectin, Xanthan Gum, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavourings ] Lemonade Regular 561 132.8 0.3 0 309 297 1 1.3 0.2
Punch Matcha Syrup [Water, Sugar, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (10%), Acid Citric Acid, Flavourings, Stabiliser: Acacia Gum, Coconut
0il], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Mumbai Whole MILK, Chai[S Natural Spices (Ci Card Gi Cl Black P Star Anise, Allspice), Black
Railway Chal Y TeaOEeXtraCti al ugar, Natural opices{Cinnamon, Laraamom, binger, Llove, blac epper, ar Anise, spice), blac Regular .”7]9 2797 ]14 72 324 324 U gg 04
(whole milk)
Mumbai Oat Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Sunfl 0il, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum Chai [S Natural Spices (Ci
. . at Mi ater, Gluten Free %), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum Chai[Sugar, Natural Spices (Cinnamon,
Ra"WaY Chai Y Y Cardamom, Ginger, Clove, Black Pepper, Star Anise, Allspice), Black Tea Extract] Regular 1063.6 2541 8.2 15 404 321 17 31 0.3
(oat milk)
Mumbai

. . ALMOND Milk [Water, gluten free OATS (13%), ALMONDS (NUTS)(2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Gellan Gum]
Falllwa):i(:h'?ll() Y Y Chai[Sugar, Natural Spices (Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Clove, Black Pepper, Star Anise, Allspice), Black Tea Extract] Reql‘”ar 1126.3 268.3 11 09 458 321 2 87 03
almona mi

Mumbai
. . Soya Milk Water, Organic Soybean (SOYA)(13%), Organic Rice syrup, Sea Salt Chai[Sugar, Natural Spices (Cinnamon,
Fallway_ﬁ?)al Y Y Cardamom, Ginger, Clove, Black Pepper, Star Anise, Allspice), Black Tea Extract] Regmar 886.9 m3 48 09 30.7 2 2 97 03
soya mi
Mumbai
Railway Chai Coconut Milk Water, Gluten Free OATS (13%), Coconut (2%), Sunflower Qil, Sea Salt, Natural Coconut Flavour, Gellan Gum
(coconut Y Y Chai [Sugar, Natural Spices (Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Clove, Black Pepper, Star Anise, Allspice), Black Tea Extract] Reqular 1018 2621 68 35 40.7 321 26 28 03
milk)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Marshmallows Marshmallows [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Beetroot Juice Concentrate] 375.8 88.6 0 0 212 16.8 0 09 0
CW::;&U Y gz;g:gtg::egri\:r(iglz(ié\]/\/hole MILK, Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity 4385 106.4 1 6.9 16 16 0 06 0

ater, RSPO Sourced Hydrogenated Palm Qil (15%), Sugar (10%), Dextrose, Propellant (Nitrous Oxide, Glucose Syrup),
Whipped Y Y Humectant (Sorbitol), Emulsifiers (Mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono - and di-glycerides of fatty acids, 254.7 60.9 48 48 45 3.9 0 0 0.1
Cream Polyoxymethylene Sorbitan Monostearate), Thickener (Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose), Potato Starch, Salt, Flavouring]
Brown Sugar Y Double Cream (MILK), Whole MILK, Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Requlator: 3513 83.9 8.6 5.4 29 04 0 06 0
Cold Foam Citric Acid : : . : : : :
aaprann:;; Y Y  Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid] 151 35.5 0 0 8.9 8.9 0 0 0
u
F]a;:,l::; Y Y Hazelnut Syrup[Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid] 151.2 35.8 0 0 89 89 0 0 0
Salted
Caramel Y Y Salted Caramel Syrup [Sugar, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid] 150.1 35.3 0 0 8.8 8.8 0 0 0.2
(1 pump)
xlam"a ) Y Y VanillaSyrup[Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid] 151 35.5 0 0 8.9 89 0 0 0
pump

Sugar Free Sugar Free Vanilla Syrup [Water, Flavourings, Thickener: Cellulose Gum), Acidity Regulator (E330: Citric Acid),
Vanilla Y Y Sweeteners (E955: Sucralose, E960: Steviol Glycosides), Preservative (E202: Potassium Sorbate), Colour (E150a: Plain 46 11 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0
{ pump) Caramel)]

Brown Sugar Y Y

(1pump) Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid 25.4 6.1 0 0 6.3 0 0 0 0
u

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Vegetarian?
Vegan?
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Ingredients

Strawberry & Apple Juice (f trate), Purple D FruitS thie Pouch [Strawb 35%), Purple D Fruit(29%), Pi |
ey &Y e gl e e P STy G5 e Do A e gy g5 25 02 36 %8 M 28 02
Banana & Apple Juice (from concentrate), Vegan Green Protein Smoothie Pouch Banana(25%), Spinach (20%), Mango (20%), Pineapple
Spinach Y Y (20%), Pea Protein Pellets (12%) (Water, Pea Protein, Chlorella, Inactive Yeast, Spirulina), Chia Seeds (Salvia hispanica)(3%) 962.5 2215 22 03 433 42 821 54 04
E:;lsgi(;:;run Y Y (A]E;;!t)e]duice(from concentrate), Great Defender Smoothie Pouch [Mango (40%), Peach (28%), Pineapple (18%), Seeded Passionfruit 8945 1945 07 02 418 47 394 18 0.2
. Ice [Water] Whole MILK Frappe Base Syrup [Water, Sugar, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative:
Vanilla Shake Y Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring] Double Cream (MILK) Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: 13825 3301 157 99 W5 4125 0 49 09
(whole milk) Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid] Whole MILK Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, . ) : ’ : ’ ’ -
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]
Ice [Water] Whole MILK, Frappe Base Syrup [Water, Sugar, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Requlator: Citric Acid, Preservative:
Caramel Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring] Double Cream (MILK), Salted Caramel Syrup [Sugar, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring,
Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid] Toffee Dessert Sauce [Glucose Syrup, Reconstituted Skimmed MILK,
Shake . Y Dextrose, Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Modified Starch, Butter (MILK), Colour (Plain Caramel), Salt, 1622.3 387.5 16.7 10 535 50.1 0 51 06
(whole milk) Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate),] Whole MILK Vanilla Syrup [ Sugar, Water,
Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]
Ice [Water], Whole MILK, Organic Drinking Chocolate [Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar], Frappe Base Syrup [Water, Sugar, Thickener:
Chocolate Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Water, Double Cream (MILK),
Chocolate Topping Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6.5%), Chocolate
Shake . Y (3.5%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xantham 18724 bh17 16.4 10.3 104 64.5 0.6 58 05
(whole milk) Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sorbic Acid)], Whole MILK, Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring,

Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for
all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day

Version: 1t May 2025
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Ice [Water], Whole MILK, Biscoff Topping Sauce [ Caramelised Biscuits 52% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*,
Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Qil, Sugar,
Biscoff Shake Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA), Acid (Citric Acid). * palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations]
. Y Frappe Base Syrup [ Water, Sugar, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, 2743.2 659.4 473 146 523 393 05 6.1 0.5
(Wh°|e m"k) Natural Flavouring], Double Cream (MILK), Biscoff Crumble [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar

Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon. * from sustainable and certified plantations], Whole MILK,
Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Ingredients

3:2 Green Y Y Golden Delicious Apples, Ice [Water], Cucumber, Spinach, Fresh Ginger, Mint, Lime Juice [100% Freshly Squeezed Lime Juice] 1594 2715 15 07 652 621 0 55 0.1
The Red One Y Y Orange(100% Fresh Pressed), Beetroot, Carrot, Ice [Water], Turmeric Root, Lime Juice [100% Freshly Squeezed Lime Juice] 1358.7 3273 4 11 695 536 0.1 8.1 05
DheQreNgE Y Y orange 100% Fresn Pressed). e [Water] B8 44 12 0 W2 02 0 B2 O

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Of which saturates (g)
Carbohydrates (g)
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Vegetarian?
Vegan?
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Ingredients

0Oat Matcha Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis), Alpro Barista Oat Milk [Oat Base (95.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower
Latte Y Y 0il, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Requlator (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D2] 687.2 1642 81 08 18.7 88 34 27 05
Matcha Latte Alpro Almond Original (Water, ALMOND (2.3%), Sugar, Calcium (Tri-calcium phosphate), Sea salt, Stabilisers (Locust bean gum,
i Y Y  Gellan gum), Emulsifier (Lecithins (Sunflower)), Natural flavouring, Vitamins (B2, B12, E, D2), Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea 2749 65.1 31 0.3 7.2 6.4 1.8 1.6 05
(almond milk) (Camellia Sinensis)
Matcha Latte Alpro Soya Milk [Soya base (Water, Hulled soya beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium
. Y Y (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Water, Matcha Powder 100% 496.6 8.7 b.2 0.8 8 6.7 2.3 9.4 0.4
(soya milk) Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Matcha Latte Alpro Coconut Barista (Water,Coconut milk(3.5%)(Coconut cream,Water),Hulled SOYA beans (2.9%),Sugar,Fructose,Acidity
(coconut Y | Y reqgulators(Potassium phosphates),Calcium (Calcium carbonate),Sea salt,Flavouring,Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Water, Matcha 398.2 94.6 3.9 19 96 8.8 1.3 46 0.4
milk) Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Vanilla Oat Alpro Barista Oat Milk [Oat Base (95.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower Qil, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Regulator
Y Y | (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D2], Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: 939.8 223.4 75 0.8 35.1 259 3.2 25 0.4
Matcha Latte Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Vanilla Alpro Almond Original (Water, ALMOND (2.3%), Sugar, Calcium (Tri-calcium phosphate), Sea salt, Stabilisers (Locust bean gum,
Matcha Latte Y Y  Gellan gum), Emulsifier (Lecithins (Sunflower)), Natural flavouring, Vitamins (B2, B12, E, D2), Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, 558.3 131.7 2.8 0.3 44 237 17 16 0.5
(a|m0nd milk) Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Vanilla Alpro Soya Milk [Soya base (Water, Hulled soya beans(8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium
Ici te), It, Stabili Il , Potassi iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Water, tbird Vanill
Matcha Latte Y Y (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins ( )1, Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup 763.4 1813 48 0.8 %51 139 99 87 04

N [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea(Camellia
(soya milk) Sinensis)

Vanilla Alpro Coconut Barista (Water,Coconut milk (3.5%)(Coconut cream,Water),Hulled SOYA beans(2.9%),.Sugar,Fructose,Acidity
regulators (Potassium phosphates),Calcium (Calcium carbonate) Sea salt,Flavouring,Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Water, Sweetbird
Matcha Latte Y Y Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity requlator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green 6724 158 38 18 26.8 259 12 43 04

(coconut Milk) Tea(Camellia Sinensis)
. Alpro Barista Oat Milk [Oat Base (95.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower Qil, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Regulator
Strawberries (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D2], Water, Sweetbird Strawberry Syrup [Sugar, Water, Strawberry Juice from
& Cream Oat Y Y Concentrate (10%), Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Black Carrot and Elderberry, Acid: Citric Acid] 964.6 229 6.3 0.6 39.2 3] 2.8 2.2 0.4
Matcha Latte Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder

100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis), Pitaya Powder

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Oat Matcha Alpro Barista Oat Milk [Oat Base (95.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower Oil, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Regulator
Y Y P L (95.6%) (10%) ory otein, Acidity Reg 639 1527 75 08 74 81 34 27 05
Latte (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D2], Water, Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Matcha Latte Alpro Almond Original UHT 8x1L Water, ALMOND (2.3%), Sugar, Calcium (Tri-calcium phosphate), Sea salt, Stabilisers (Locust bean
N Y Y gum, Gellan gum), Emulsifier (Lecithins (Sunflower)), Natural flavouring, Vitamins (B2, B12, E, D2), Water, Matcha Powder 100% 262 62.1 2.8 0.3 6.9 59 2 17 05
(almond milk) Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Matcha Latte Alpro Soya Milk [Soya base (Water, Hulled soya beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium
. Y Y (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Water, Matcha Powder 100% 4647 mi 48 0.8 7.6 6.1 2.4 8.8 0.4
(soya milk) Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Matcha Latte Alpro Coconut Barsita (Water,Coconut milk(3.5%)(Coconut cream,Water),Hulled SOYA beans (2.9%),Sugar,Fructose,Acidity
(coconut Y Y  regulators (Potassium phosphates),Calcium (Calcium carbonate),Sea salt,Flavouring,Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Water, Matcha 3147 89 3.6 1.7 91 8.1 15 44 0.4
milk) Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Alpro Barista Oat Milk [0at Base (95.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower Oil, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Regulator

Vanilla Oat Y Y  (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D21, Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: 889.1 m.3 6.9 0.7 337 251 32 25 05
Matcha Latte Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Vanilla Alpro Almond Original UHT 8x1L Water, ALMOND (2.3%), Sugar, Calcium (Tri-calcium phosphate), Sea salt, Stabilisers (Locust bean

Matcha Latte Y Y gum, Gellan gum), Emulsifier (Lecithins (Sunflower)), Natural flavouring, Vitamins (B2, B12, E, D2), Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup 5445 184 928 0.2 %1 231 19 16 05

. [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia
(almond milk) Sinensis)

Vanilla Alpro Soya Milk [Soya base (Water, Hulled soya beans(8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium
(Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup
Matcha Latte Y Y [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea(Camellia 7298 173.2 b4 0.7 241 233 23 8.1 04

(soya milk) Sinensis)
Vanilla Alpro Coconut Barsita drink for professionals (12x1L) Water,Coconut milk (3.5%)(Coconut cream,Water),Hulled SOYA beans
Matcha Latte (2.9%),Sugar,Fructose,Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates),Calcium (Calcium carbonate),Sea salt,Flavouring,Stabiliser
(cocnnut Y Y (Gellan gum), Water, Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric B47.5 1531 33 16 261 251 14 4l 04
milk) Acid], Matcha Powder 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)
Iced Alpro Barista Oat Milk [Oat Base (35.6%) (Water, Oat (10%)), Sunflower Oil, Chicory Root Fibre, Pea Protein, Acidity Regulator
Strawberries (Potassium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Vitamins B2, D2], Water, Sweetbird Strawberry Syrup [Sugar, Water, Strawberry Juice from
Y | Y Concentrate(10%), Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Black Carrot and Elderberry, Acid: Citric Acid] 1012.1 239.8 5.1 05 449 378 2.6 21 0.4
& Cream Oat Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder
Matcha Latte 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis), Pitaya Powder

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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Whole MILK, Frappe Base Syrup [Water, Sugar, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium
Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Organic Drinking Chocolate [ Cocoa Powder, Natural Sugar]
Double Double Cream (MILK), Chocolate Topping Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder
ocolate .5%), Chocolate (3.5%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Stabilisers a . . . .| 3 5
Chocolat Y (6.5%), Chocolate (3.5%)(S c Mass, C B Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), N I Vanilla F1 ing), Stabili 18479 4409 172 107 66 606 07 7 05
Shake (Guar Gum, Xantham Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sorbic Acid)], Water, Strawberries, Hot Chocolate Powder
[Cocoa powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring], Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain
Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]
Whole MILK, Frappe Base Syrup [ Water, Sugar, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Requlator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium
c | Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Double Cream (MILK), Toffee Dessert Sauce [Glucose Syrup, Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Dextrose,
arame Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Modified Starch, Butter (MILK), Colour (Plain Caramel), Salt, Stabilisers (Guar
Coffee Shake Y Gum, Xanthan Gum), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), |, Caramel Syrup Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain 1609.5 3837 163 98 58 504 0 52 08

Caramel, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid, Roasted Coffee Beans, Vanilla Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain
Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee that any of these items are allergen free. The allergen information for Version: 15t May 2025

all our packaged and loose bakery products are detailed within the booklet. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our products. For more allergen information, please ask your barista. Adults need around 2000kcal a day
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